The UNIQA Group uses a partial internal model to calculate the regulatory solvency capital requirement at Group

level in accordance with section 182 VAG 2016. With the approval of the partial internal model for market risk by

the Austrian regulator in 2019, the internal economic capital requirement (ECR) and the regulatory solvency capital

requirement (SCR) have been unified and no longer differ from each other.

Furthermore, UNIQA Group performs annual stress and sensitivity calculations to determine the impact of certain

unfavourable events in the economic environment on the SCR, own funds, and on the SCR ratio. The below table

illustrates changes to own funds, the SCR and the SCR ratio as of December 31, 2019 as a result of shocks defined

for the individual sensitivity calculations, assuming changes in interest rates of +/-50 basis points (bps), a general

decline in fair values of equities by -25%, a change of +/-10 % in exchange rates on all currencies and a widening

of credit spreads by 50 bps (irrespective of the underlying rating), calculated separately for government bonds and

corporate bonds:

Results of the Sensitivity calculation

   2019

 Own funds

(in EUR

million)

SCR

(in EUR

million)

SCR ratio

(in %)

Change

(in %)

Basic scenario 4.865 2.203 221 %

Key sensitivities:

Interest rate sensitivity

Parallel shift in interest rate of +50 bps (up to last liquid point) 5.155 2.073 249 % 28 %

Parallel shift in interest rate of -50 bps (up to last liquid point) 4.504 2.347 192 % -29 %

Decrease in ultimate forward rate (UFR) of 50 bps 4.618 2.263 204 % -17 %

Equity sensitivity

Fall in the fair value by 25 per cent 4.660 2.135 218 % -3 %

Foreign exchange sensitivity

Foreign currency shock of +10 per cent 4.972 2.203 226 % 5 %

Foreign currency shock of -10 per cent 4.735 2.203 215 % -6 %

Spread sensitivity

Widening in credit spread for corporate bonds of 50 bps 4.719 2.207 214 % -7 %

Widening in credit spread for government bonds of 50 bps 4.566 2.245 203 % -17 %

Source: Unaudited internal information of the Issuer

11. LITIGATION AND PROCEEDINGS

The Issuer and/or the Group are involved in a number of legal proceedings resulting from the ordinary course of

their respective businesses. The management of the Issuer does not expect legal disputes, legal proceedings govern-

ment or arbitration proceedings (including any such proceedings which are pending or threatened of which the Issuer

is aware), to which the Issuer and/or the Group is a party to have a material adverse effect on the Issuer's and/or the

Group's consolidated financial position or profitability.